Tariff Notice No. 1976/157—Application for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
38356	59.03.011 59.03.011	CURRENT APPROVAL: Bonded fibre adhesive fabrics REQUESTED APPROVAL: Heat sealable bonded fibre fabric, for use in making face masks	Free	Free		••	135	1/7/74	30/6/78

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 4 November 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/159—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
36194	32.09.003	Lacquers, protective, commonly used for treating leather prior to the application of cellulose lacquers, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making leather	1976/104	83, 29 July 1976, p. 1750	
36193	32.09.003	Permuthane leather finishes	1976/104	83, 29 July 1976, p. 1750	
36198	32.09.009	Pigments in aqueous dispersions, commonly used in making leather finishes	1976/104	83, 29 July 1976, p. 1750	
36658	39.01.022	Resin Solution, a foaming agent solution, used for insulation of cavity walls of weatherboard and brick veneer buildings	1976/114	90, 12 August 1976, p. 1884	
35368	39.02.131	P.V.C. sheeting, with blue jean print pattern on one side for use in upholstery work	1976/119	94, 19 August 1976, p. 1957	
36994	84.10.009	$4 \times 6 \times 8\frac{1}{2}$ in, line centrifugal pumps	1976/123	95, 26 August 1976,	
35042	84.31.001	C.A.S. refuse hog, models 24 in. and 34 in.	1976/78	p. 1993 73, 24 June 1976,	
36840	84.45.021	Kleen 60 ton electro hydraulic press brake	1976/117	p. 1472 94, 19 August 1976, p. 1956	

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/160—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
				B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
37691	39.02.072	Canusa heat-shrink pipe sleeves	Free*	Free*		
37691	39.02.072	Electene heat-shrink tubing	Free*	Free*		::
37691	39.02.072	Heat-shrinkable plasticized polyvinyl chloride sleeving, peculiar to use for electrical purposes	Free*	Free*		::
37691	39.02.072	Heat-shrinkable tubing of irradiated polyolefin, peculiar to use in insulating electrical and communication cables	Free*	Free*		••
37691	39.02.072	Heat-shrink plastic sheathing, to be used as a protective covering and permanent finish for the cork handles of fishing rods	Free*	Free*		
37691	39.02.072	Teflon FEP shrink-fit roll covers	Free* *or such Minister	Free* higher rate of comay in any case	luty as the decide	••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 November 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
it The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 1976.